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This letter includes important information aboJ—Fue fees and inclusions for the SRS . If you have

previously opted in to the SRS your participation is assumed for the remainder of your child's
enrolment, unless you inform the school otherwise by completing a new participation agreement
form. If you are a new parent to the school, this information will assist you in making a decision as
to whether you wish to participate in the SRS.

What is provided by the Queensland Government ?

The Queensland Government supports children’s education by providing funding for instruction
(teachers), facilities (school grounds and buildings, internet), and administration (staff to run the
school). Funding for schools does not extend to individual student resources such as textbooks,
equipment for personal use, and many items used by the student in the classroom.

The SRS helps parents to source these resources. The school can purchase resources at lower
rates due to its bulk buying power. Resources such as textbooks or musical instruments that will be
used over a period of time are hired to students to further reduce costs for families. Participating in
the SRS also offers a convenient way for parents to source the items that their child needs for
school, and ensures that all students have access to the same standard of resources.

The types of resources that will be included are:

- Owned by the student — e.g. student diary — once provided, these items are
retained by the student and used at their discretion.

- Hired to the student for a specific duration of time — e.g. textbooks or musical
instruments—these items will need to be returned to the school in reasonable
condition at the end of the hire period or if the student leaves the school.

- Used in class — e.g. stationery, timber, material, workbooks — these items will be
used in class. Finished products that are created from these resources will
generally come home with the student.

The Fee
The SRS fee is $180. This is calculated as a flat rate for each year level.

If you are not satisfied that the SRS fee represents good value for money based on the inclusions
(over the page), you may choose not to participate in the SRS. If that is the case, please complete
a new Participation Agreement Form, indicating that you no longer wish to participate. If you
choose not to participate, you will be provided with a detailed list of resources that you will need to
provide for the student.



The TRA

The Department of Education provides a Textbook and Resource Allowance (TRA) to assist
parents with the cost of textbooks and other education resources for eligible Years 7 to 12
students.

For those students who are eligible to receive the TRA, the TRA will be applied to reduce the cost
of participation as shown in the table below. Thus the SRS invoice you receive will be the full cost
of participation in the SRS minus the TRA already held at the school.

Please be aware that there may be two lines of charges on your invoice indicating the GST
inclusive and GST exclusive fees depending on the resources supplied by the SRS .

Cost Breakdown

The diagrams below reflect how the TRA has been deducted from the SRS fee for eligible students
who have opted in to the Curriculum SRS.

$497.00 mmm $317.00 =— $180.00

If you have opted to pay the SRS by term instalments [you will be invoiced once per term, in the
first three terms for $ ] OR [you will receive an invoice for the full amount and term instalments of $
will be due on the following dates: ] OR [whatever wording works best to inform parents who will be
paying by term instalments]

Financial Difficulty
If you would like to participate, but are experiencing financial difficulties, please contact the school
to arrange an appointment to discuss options. Any information that you provide will be confidential.

Release of resources

Resources will not be distributed until the full or first payment has been paid to the school. Any
unpaid invoices, will be managed according to the department’s Debt Management Procedure and
may result in the student being excluded from the scheme and/or from participating in extra-
curricular activities until payments are made.

Return of hired resources

A repair or replacement cost will be charged to the parent for any items that are damaged or not
returned.

Contact us
If you have any queries regarding the SRS and its inclusions, please contact and arrange an
appointment with:

eaudesert State High School Finance Office 5542 9103 or email accounts@beaudesertshs.eq.edu.a



The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components
are general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS
inclusions for these components.

Type of Acquisition Value (to

General Iltems Resource Resource parent)
General Iltems

Student ID Card Owned $5.00 $5.00

Student Diary/Organiser Owned $12.00 $12.00

Printing Allocation Owned $10.00 $10.00

Ylead Leadership Day Owned $15.00 $15.00
Grand Total $42.00 $42.00
Subject Resource Resource parent)
Drama

Scripts Used $20.00 $5.00

Costumes and Props Used $10.00 $2.00
English

Text:Jane Eyre Hired $15.00 $3.00

Text: Nineteen Eighty

Four Hired $20.00 $4.00

Text: Nelson English for

QCE Units 3 & 4 Hired $49.95 $9.99
(blank)

(blank) (blank)
Agricultural Practicess

Reference Workbooks Used $35.00 $35.00
Agricultural Science

Reference Workbooks Used $20.00 $20.00

Stationery Used $5.00 $5.00
Ancient History

(blank) (blank)
Biology

Text" Nelson Q Science

Biology Units 3 & 4 Hired $75.95 $15.19

Biology Book Units 3 & 4

Workbook Used $24.95 $24.95
Building & Construction

(blank) (blank)
Business

Reference Workbooks Used $15.00 $15.00

Text: Business QCE 3 & 4

Creation & Growth Hired $77.95 $15.59
Certificate Il Automotive
Vocational Preparation

(blank) (blank)
Certificate Il in Business

(blank) (blank)



Certificate Il Work Skills

Certificate lll Fitness

Chemistry

Dance

Design

Early Childhood Studies

Engineering Skills

English Essentials

Film, Television & New Media

Furnishing Skills

Hospitality Practices

Japanese

Legal Studies

Mathematical Methods

(blank)

(blank)

Text: Nelson Qscience
Chemistry Units 3 & 4

Chemistry Book Units 3 &

4 workbooks

Scripts

Costumes

Dance Books - Various

(blank)

Reference Workbooks
Consumables - Paint,
paper, craft materials

(blank)

Text: Nelson Essential

English for QCE Unit 1 & 2

Editing Suites
16gb Class 10 SD Card

Reference Workbooks
Text: Furnishing D
Schylder

Materials & Consumables

Reference Workbooks

Cooking Consumables as

required
Consumables for
Cleaning Equipment

Reference Workbooks
Text: Il Tomo Senior

Text: Investigatying Legal

Studies for Qld 2nd
Edition

(blank)

(blank)

Hired

Used
Hired
Used
Hired

(blank)

Used

Used

(blank)

Hired

Used
Used

Used

Hired
Used

Used
Used

Used

Used
Hired

Hired

$75.95

$24.95

$10.00
$10.00
$20.00

$10.00

$25.00

$34.95

$130.00
$15.00

$20.00

$32.95
$150.00

$30.00
$2,220.00

$555.00

$25.00
$57.00

$89.95

$15.19

$24.95

$2.00
$2.00
$5.00

$10.00

$25.00

$6.99

$3.61
$15.00

$20.00

$6.59
$150.00

$30.00
$60.00

$15.00

$25.00
$11.40

$17.99



