

Dear Parents/Guardians,

# SRS YR 12 2023

This letter includes important information about the fees and inclusions for the SRS. If you have previously opted in to the SRS your participation is assumed for the remainder of your child's enrolment, unless you inform the school otherwise by completing a new participation agreement form. If you are a new parent to the school, this information will assist you in making a decision as to whether you wish to participate in the SRS.

## What is provided by the Queensland Government?

The Queensland Government supports children's education by providing funding for instruction (teachers), facilities (school grounds and buildings, internet), and administration (staff to run the school). Funding for schools does not extend to individual student resources such as textbooks, equipment for personal use, and many items used by the student in the classroom.

The SRS helps parents to source these resources. The school can purchase resources at lower rates due to its bulk buying power. Resources such as textbooks or musical instruments that will be used over a period of time are hired to students to further reduce costs for families. Participating in the SRS also offers a convenient way for parents to source the items that their child needs for school, and ensures that all students have access to the same standard of resources.

## The types of resources that will be included are:

- → Owned by the student e.g. student diary once provided, these items are retained by the student and used at their discretion.
- → Hired to the student for a specific duration of time e.g. textbooks or musical instruments-these items will need to be returned to the school in reasonable condition at the end of the hire period or if the student leaves the school.
- → Used in class e.g. stationery, timber, material, workbooks these items will be used in class. Finished products that are created from these resources will generally come home with the student.

# The Fee

The SRS fee is \$180. This is calculated as a flat rate for each year level.

If you are not satisfied that the SRS fee represents good value for money based on the inclusions (over the page), you may choose not to participate in the SRS. If that is the case, please complete a new Participation Agreement Form, indicating that you no longer wish to participate. If you choose not to participate, you will be provided with a detailed list of resources that you will need to provide for the student.

# The TRA

The Department of Education provides a Textbook and Resource Allowance (TRA) to assist parents with the cost of textbooks and other education resources for eligible Years 7 to 12 students.

For those students who are eligible to receive the TRA, the TRA will be applied to reduce the cost of participation as shown in the table below. Thus the SRS invoice you receive will be the full cost of participation in the SRS minus the TRA already held at the school.

Please be aware that there may be two lines of charges on your invoice indicating the GST inclusive and GST exclusive fees depending on the resources supplied by the SRS.

## Cost Breakdown

The diagrams below reflect how the TRA has been deducted from the SRS fee for eligible students who have opted in to the Curriculum SRS.



If you have opted to pay the SRS by term instalments [you will be invoiced once per term, in the first three terms for \$ ] **OR** [you will receive an invoice for the full amount and term instalments of \$ will be due on the following dates: ] **OR** [whatever wording works best to inform parents who will be paying by term instalments]

## **Financial Difficulty**

If you would like to participate, but are experiencing financial difficulties, please contact the school to arrange an appointment to discuss options. Any information that you provide will be confidential.

### **Release of resources**

Resources will not be distributed until the full or first payment has been paid to the school. Any unpaid invoices, will be managed according to the department's Debt Management Procedure and may result in the student being excluded from the scheme and/or from participating in extracurricular activities until payments are made.

### **Return of hired resources**

A repair or replacement cost will be charged to the parent for any items that are damaged or not returned.

### Contact us

If you have any queries regarding the SRS and its inclusions, please contact and arrange an appointment with:

eaudesert State High School Finance Office 5542 9103 or email accounts@beaudesertshs.eq.edu.a

## The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme Inclusions

The Curriculum Student Resource Scheme (SRS) is made up of two components. The components are general items and resources for core and elective subjects. The tables below detail the SRS inclusions for these components.

		Type of	Acquisition		
General Items	Resource	Resource	cost	parent)	
General Items					
	Student ID Card	Owned	\$5.00	\$5.00	
	Student Diary/Organiser	Owned	\$12.00	\$12.00	
	Printing Allocation	Owned	\$10.00	\$10.00	
	Ylead Leadership Day	Owned	\$15.00	\$15.00	
Grand Total			\$42.00	\$42.00	
Subject	Resource	Resource	cost parent)		
Drama					
	Scripts	Used	\$20.00		
	Costumes and Props	Used	\$10.00	\$2.00	
English					
	Text:Jane Eyre	Hired	\$15.00	\$3.00	
	Text: Nineteen Eighty		<b>*</b> ••••	<b>*</b> 4 • • •	
	Four Text: Nelson English for	Hired	\$20.00	\$4.00	
	QCE Units 3 & 4	Hired	\$49.95	\$9.99	
(blank)		Threa	φ+9.90	φ9.99	
	(blank)	(blank)			
Agricultural Practicess	(Marik)	(Dialik)			
Agriculturur Fructicees	Reference Workbooks	Used	\$35.00	\$35.00	
Agricultural Science		Useu	φ00.00	φ33.00	
Agricultural ocience	Reference Workbooks	Used	\$20.00	\$20.00	
	Stationery	Used	\$5.00		
Ancient History	otationery	Useu	ψ0.00	φ5.00	
Ancient mistory	(blank)	(blank)			
Biology	(Marik)	(Dialik)			
Blology	Text" Nelson Q Science				
	Biology Units 3 & 4	Hired	\$75.95	\$15.19	
	Biology Book Units 3 & 4				
	Workbook	Used	\$24.95	\$24.95	
<b>Building &amp; Construction</b>					
	(blank)	(blank)			
Business					
	Reference Workbooks	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00	
	Text: Business QCE 3 & 4				
Contificate II Antone that	Creation & Growth	Hired	\$77.95	\$15.59	
Certificate II Automotive					
Vocational Preparation	(blonk)	(blank)			
Contificate II in Duciness	(blank)	(blank)			
Certificate II in Business	(blonk)	(1-11-)			
	(blank)	(blank)			

Certificate II Work Skills				
	(blank)	(blank)		
Certificate III Fitness		(blaint)		
	(blank)	(blank)		
Chemistry		()		
,	Text: Nelson Qscience			
	Chemistry Units 3 & 4	Hired	\$75.95	\$15.19
	Chemistry Book Units 3 &			
-	4 workbooks	Used	\$24.95	\$24.95
Dance				
	Scripts	Hired	\$10.00	\$2.00
	Costumes	Used	\$10.00	\$2.00
	Dance Books - Various	Hired	\$20.00	\$5.00
Design				
	(blank)	(blank)		
Early Childhood Studies				
	Reference Workbooks	Used	\$10.00	\$10.00
	Consumables - Paint,		<b>*</b> 05.00	<b>*•••••••••••••</b>
	paper, craft materials	Used	\$25.00	\$25.00
Engineering Skills		<u> </u>		
Fuelish Feeentiels	(blank)	(blank)		
English Essentials				
	Text: Nelson Essential English for QCE Unit 1 & 2	Hired	\$34.95	\$6.99
Film, Television & New Media	•			
	Editing Suites	Used	\$130.00	\$3.61
	16gb Class 10 SD Card	Used	\$15.00	\$15.00
Furnishing Skills				
	Reference Workbooks	Used		
		0300	\$20.00	\$20.00
	Text: Furnishing D	0300	\$20.00	\$20.00
		Hired	\$20.00 \$32.95	\$20.00 \$6.59
	Text: Furnishing D	Hired		
Hospitality Practices	Text: Furnishing D Schylder	Hired	\$32.95	\$6.59
Hospitality Practices	Text: Furnishing D Schylder Materials & Consumables Reference Workbooks	Hired	\$32.95	\$6.59
Hospitality Practices	Text: Furnishing D Schylder Materials & Consumables Reference Workbooks Cooking Consumables as	Hired Used Used	\$32.95 \$150.00 \$30.00	\$6.59 \$150.00 \$30.00
Hospitality Practices	Text: Furnishing D Schylder Materials & Consumables Reference Workbooks Cooking Consumables as required	Hired Used	\$32.95 \$150.00	\$6.59 \$150.00
Hospitality Practices	Text: Furnishing D Schylder Materials & Consumables Reference Workbooks Cooking Consumables as required Consumables for	Hired Used Used Used	\$32.95 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$2,220.00	\$6.59 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$60.00
	Text: Furnishing D Schylder Materials & Consumables Reference Workbooks Cooking Consumables as required	Hired Used Used	\$32.95 \$150.00 \$30.00	\$6.59 \$150.00 \$30.00
Hospitality Practices Japanese	Text: Furnishing D Schylder Materials & Consumables Reference Workbooks Cooking Consumables as required Consumables for Cleaning Equipment	Hired Used Used Used Used	\$32.95 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$2,220.00 \$555.00	\$6.59 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$60.00 \$15.00
	Text: Furnishing D Schylder Materials & Consumables Reference Workbooks Cooking Consumables as required Consumables for Cleaning Equipment Reference Workbooks	Hired Used Used Used Used Used	\$32.95 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$2,220.00 \$555.00 \$25.00	\$6.59 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$60.00 \$15.00 \$25.00
Japanese	Text: Furnishing D Schylder Materials & Consumables Reference Workbooks Cooking Consumables as required Consumables for Cleaning Equipment	Hired Used Used Used Used	\$32.95 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$2,220.00 \$555.00	\$6.59 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$60.00 \$15.00
	Text: Furnishing D Schylder Materials & Consumables Reference Workbooks Cooking Consumables as required Consumables for Cleaning Equipment Reference Workbooks Text: II Tomo Senior	Hired Used Used Used Used Used	\$32.95 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$2,220.00 \$555.00 \$25.00	\$6.59 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$60.00 \$15.00 \$25.00
Japanese	Text: Furnishing D Schylder Materials & Consumables Reference Workbooks Cooking Consumables as required Consumables for Cleaning Equipment Reference Workbooks Text: II Tomo Senior	Hired Used Used Used Used Used	\$32.95 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$2,220.00 \$555.00 \$25.00	\$6.59 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$60.00 \$15.00 \$25.00
Japanese	Text: Furnishing D Schylder Materials & Consumables Reference Workbooks Cooking Consumables as required Consumables for Cleaning Equipment Reference Workbooks Text: II Tomo Senior	Hired Used Used Used Used Hired	\$32.95 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$2,220.00 \$555.00 \$25.00 \$25.00 \$57.00	\$6.59 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$60.00 \$15.00 \$25.00 \$11.40
Japanese	Text: Furnishing D Schylder Materials & Consumables Reference Workbooks Cooking Consumables as required Consumables for Cleaning Equipment Reference Workbooks Text: II Tomo Senior Text: Investigatying Legal Studies for Qld 2nd	Hired Used Used Used Used Used	\$32.95 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$2,220.00 \$555.00 \$25.00	\$6.59 \$150.00 \$30.00 \$60.00 \$15.00 \$25.00